HGELECTIONS ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT COVER PAGE 4445

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature ELECTOR ORGANIZATION (22/01 )
2021-11-01 2021-12-31
For Period to Amendment #
YYYY/MM/DD YYYY/MM/DD

FULL NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION

Coalition of Progressive Electors COPE

LEGAL NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION (IF DIFFERENT)

JURISDICTION(S)

CITY HALL-PARK BOARD AND SCHOOL BOARD

FINANCIAL AGENT'S FULL NAME

Nadia Liliana Revelo Bolivar

FINANCIAL AGENT’S MAILING ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

336 1979 Yew St 236-863-1900

CITY /TOWN PROV. POSTAL CODE EMAIL (OPTIONAL)
Vancouver BC V6K[4R9 nadia.revelo@gmail.com
This financial report includes the following forms: FORMS CHECKLIST
These forms must be T

included in all reports. Statement of Assets and Liabilities Form 4446

Statement of Income and Expenses Form 4447

These forms only need to be filed Summary of Campaign Contributions Form 4448

if there is information to report.
Campaign Contributions with a Total Value of $100 or More Form 4449

Permissible Loans Form 4450

Prohibited Campaign Contributions and Loans Form 4451
Summary of Advertising Expenses by Class Form 4452
Summary of Fundraising Functions Form 4453

Fundraising Function Form 4454

LU LD XXX

Transfers Received From or Given to Candidates Form 4455

DECLARATION:

I, the undersigned, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, this financial report completely and accurately discloses
the information required under the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act.

SIGNATURE OF FINANCIAL AGENT DATE (YYYY /MM /DD)

Madie ) 2022-03-31

SIGNATUR : OF AUZHO , IZED PRINCIPAL OFFICIAL DATE (YYYY/MM/DD)
M\!\/ 2022-03-31
=

WARNIN®: Signing a false statement is a serious offence and is subject to significant penalties.

Please submit your report to Elections BC: electoral.finance@elections.bc.ca

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and the
All forms included in this report are Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions
available for public inspection. under the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer,
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC VBW 9J6



$GELECTIONS STATEMENT OF ASSETS 4446
'®% A non-partisan Office of the Legislature
AND LIABILITIES (22/01)
AS OF DATE (YYYY / MM/ DD)
2021/12/31
NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION
Current Assets Balance in campaign accounts $50,280.62
Balance in other accounts $0.00
Accounts receivable $0.00
Inventory $0.00
Investments $0.00
Prepaid expenses $0.00
Other (describe) $0.00
Total Current Assets $ 50,280.62
Fixed Assets Furniture and fixtures $1,000.00
(less accumulated amortization) | ( ) $ 1,000.00
Office equipment $ 500.00
(less accumulated amortization) | ( ) $ 500.00
Land and buildings $0.00
(less accumulated amortization) | ( ) $0.00
Other (describe) $0.00
(less accumulated amortization) | ( ) $0.00
Total Fixed Assets | $ 1,500.00 |
Total Assets| $51,780.62 |A|
Liabilities Accounts payable
Wages, salaries payable
Loans payable $ 16,473.96
Other (describe)
Total Liabilities | $16,473.96 8|
Accumulated Surplus (Deficit) (A - B) | $ 35,306.66 | C|

This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and he
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions
under the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer,
Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6




G ELECTIONS STATEMENT OF
®% A non-partisan Office of the Legislature I N C OM E AN D EXP E N S ES

NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION

Income Total value of campaign contributions (box E, Form 4448) $ 17,637.70
Total fundraising income not reported as campaign contributions (box E, Form 4453) $ 0.00
Total transfers received from candidate(s) (box A, Form 4455) $ 0.00
Advertising income $0.00
Interest and investment income $0.00
Product sales $ 0.00
Rental income $0.00
Other income (describe)

Total Income $17,637.70
Expenses Accounting services $0.00
Advertising (box A, Form 4452) $0.00
Amortization expense $ 0.00
Bad debt expense $0.00
Bank charges $ 306.75
Conventions, workshops and meetings $ 0.00
Donations and gifts $ 0.00
Furniture and equipment $0.00
Interest expense $0.00
Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance $1,751.81
Office supplies and stationery $ 234.29
Postage and courier $0.00
Professional services $ 17,900.00
Research and data, including election surveys and polls $0.00
Salaries and benefits $ 0.00
Social functions $0.00
Subscriptions and dues $0.00
Telecommunications and information technology $0.00
Travel $0.00
Total cost of fundraising functions (box B, Form 4453) $0.00
Total transfers given to candidate(s) (box B, Form 4455) $0.00

Other expenses (describe)
Total Expenses $20,192.85
Period Surplus (Deficit) (A - B) ($3,144.15)

This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and he
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions
under the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer,

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6



ELECTIONS
%

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

SUMMARY OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS 4448

(22/01)

NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION
Coalition of Progressive Electors

PAGE |
OF |

Report total contributions by jurisdiction (name of municipality, school district, etc.) separately. Attach additional forms as necessary.
Contributions must be accepted only from eligible individuals.

Jurisdiction Vancouver City Hall and Park Board
Number of contributors who gave less than $100 244 Total value of contributions of less than $100 6,324.70 A
Number of anonymous contributors 1 Total value of anonymous contributions 10000 | B
Total value of contributions of $100 or more
(sum of boxes A from all Forms 4449) 8,531.00 | C
Sum of all contributions for jurisdiction (A + B + C) 14,955.70 | D
Jurisdiction Vancouver School District
Number of contributors who gave less than $100 0 Total value of contributions of less than $100 000 | A
Number of anonymous contributors Total value of anonymous contributions B
Total value of contributions of $100 or more
(sum of boxes A from all Forms 4449) 2,932.00 (C
Sum of all contributions for jurisdiction (A + B + C) 2,932.00 |D
Jurisdiction
Number of contributors who gave less than $100 Total value of contributions of less than $100 A
Number of anonymous contributors Total value of anonymous contributions B
Total value of contributions of $100 or more c
(sum of boxes A from all Forms 4449)
Sum of all contributions for jurisdiction (A + B + C) 000 |D
Total value of contributions to elector organization 17,637.70 |E

(sum of boxes D on all Forms 4448)

This information is collected under the authority of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act and he
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions

This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

under the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer,

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6



4449
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL VALUE OF $100 OR MORE
NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION
Coalition of Progressive Electors COPE

JURISDICTION
Vancouver City Hall and Park Board

Askin, Ismail 30 11 2021 S 20.00
Askin, Ismail 30 11 2021 S 20.00
Askin, Ismail 21 12 2021 S 50.00
Askin, Ismail 30 12 2021 S 20.00
Augustino, Harley 29 11 2021 S 100.00
Augustino, Harley 21 12 2021 S 50.00
Augustino, Harley 29 11 2021 S 30.00
Augustino, Harley 20 12 2021 S 10.00
Augustino, Harley 21 12 2021 S 35.00
Barua, Victor 14 11 2021 S 50.00
Barua, Victor 14 12 2021 S 50.00
Beckett, Danny 18 12 2021 S 10.00
Beckett, Danny 9 12 2021 $ 200.00
Beckett, Danny 18 12 2021 S 10.00
Bell, Elizabeth 30 12 2021 $ 100.00
Chan, Alison 31 12 2021 $ 200.00
Condon, Patrick 14 11 2021 S 50.00
Condon, Patrick 14 12 2021 S 100.00
Condon, Patrick 21 12 2021 S 100.00
Damascelli, Luca 20 12 2021 S 100.00
Davidge, Jesse 22 11 2021 S 50.00




Davidge, Jesse
Davidowicz, Nathan
Doebeli, Gabby
Doebeli, Gabby
Doebeli, Gabby
Doebeli, Gabby
Doebeli, Gabby
Druick, Zoe

Finn, Eileen

g8

Garrett, Robert
Goodman, Michael
Hong, Lucy

Hong, Lucy
Hubbs, Constance
Hubbs, Constance
Hubbs, Constance
Hyde, Zachary
Irwin, John

Irwin, John

Irwin, John
Leclair, Louise
Martin, Murray
Maynard, Russell

McCorquodale, Douglas B.
McCorquodale, Douglas B.
McCorquodale, Douglas B.

Mcculley, Liam
Mcculley, Liam
Muir, Alexander
Muir, Alexander

Nielsen, Lisa

19
13
12
15
12
15
21
15
14
23
21
30
18
31
14
14
27
17
14
17
14
20

17
14
14

13
20
10
10
18

12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
12
11

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
21021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

RV RV R Vo R Vo Vo R Vo R Vo B Vo R Vo Vo AR Vo e Vo B Vo R Vo B Vo R Vo SR Vo SR Vo Vo SR Vol Vo SR Vo SR Vo R Vo R Vo SRl Vo A Vo R Vo AR Vo SR Vo AR V) S ¥ )

50.00
100.00
5.00
20.00
5.00
20.00
75.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
1,100.00
60.00
100.00
75.00
75.00
100.00
100.00
80.00
10.00
100.00
120.00
100.00
250.00
25.00
25.00
100.00
30.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
5.00



Nielsen, Lisa
Nielsen, Lisa
Parrott, Barb
Parrott, Barb

Parry, Penny

Parry, Penny
Pedersen, Wendy L
Pedersen, Wendy L
Pollak, Nancy
Pulling, Barbara
Raoul, Valerie Yvon
Raoul, Valerie Yvon
Revelo Bolivar, Nadia Liliana
Revelo Bolivar, Nadia Liliana
Revelo Bolivar, Nadia Liliana
Roberts, Anne
Roberts, Anne
Romaniuk, Anita
Romaniuk, Anita
Romaniuk, Anita
Semonian, Sonia
Sharpe, Kai

Sharpe, Kai

Sharpe, Kai
Shimizu, Kathy
Shimizu, Kathy
Shimizu, Kathy
Shniad, Joanna
Silva, Esther

Silva, Esther
Spaxman, Raymon J

-
3§
=
)
=
E

R RV R Vo R Vo Rl Vo R Vo i Vo B Vo R Vo Vo AR Vo Vo B Vo R Vo R Vo R Vo SR Vo R Vo Vo SR Vol Vo SR Vo SR Vo N Vo R Vo SR Vo AR Vo Rl Vo SRR Vo SRR Vo SRR V) SR ¥ )

Stoutenburg, Heather

18
20
14
14
14
14
30
30
13
20
14
14
20
14
30
14
14
27
27
31
31
13
13
20
17
17
22
12
14
14
31
14

12
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
11

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

201

5.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
75.00
60.00
60.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
20.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
75.00
75.00
100.00
100.00
30.00
30.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
20.00



Stoutenburg, Heather
Stoutenburg, Heather
Stowe, Robert
Sulinska, Urszula
Tremblay, Cj
Trigueros, Nancy
Trigueros, Nancy
Trigueros, Nancy
Weiss, Jed

Weiss, Jed

Weiss, Jed

Weiss, Jed

Weiss, Jed

Weiss, Jed

Weiss, Jed

Weiss, Jed

Wong, Fipe

Wyly, Elvin

s
S
s
S
s
S
S
S
s
S
s
S
s
S
s
S
S
S
$

10
14
30
19

23
14
14

17
18

15
15
17
18
20
16

11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

100.00
20.00
100.00
200.00
485.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
5.00
10.00
5.00
36.00
30.00
100.00
10.00
5.00
100.00
100.00
8,631.00



4449
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL VALUE OF $100 OR MORE
NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION
Coalition of Progressive Electors COPE

JURISDICTION
Vancouver School District

FULL NAME
OF Residential

CONTRIBUTO Address of

R Contributor Unit Postal Code City Month Year Amount
Swanson, jea S 1,243.00
Silva, Esther 31 12 2021 S 200.00

Tremblay, Cj 3 12 2021 $ 1,239.00
weiss, Jed [N ] 25 12 2021 §  150.00
weiss, led [N ] 27 12 2021 §  100.00

$ 2,932.00






