

### ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT COVER PAGE

2021-12-31

2021-11-01

#### **ELECTOR ORGANIZATION**

**4445** (22/01)

For Period	YYYY/MM/DD to	YYYY/MM/DD		Amenament #	
FULL NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION  Coalition of Progressive Electors CC	)PE				
LEGAL NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION (IF	DIFFERENT)				
JURISDICTION(S) CITY HALL-PARK BOARD AND SC	HOOL BOARD				
FINANCIAL AGENT'S FULL NAME Nadia Liliana Revelo Bolivar					
FINANCIAL AGENT'S MAILING ADDRESS 336 1979 Yew St			PHONE NUMBER 236-863-1900		
city/town Vancouver	PROV. BC	POSTAL CODE V6K 4R9	email (OPTIONAL) nadia.revelo@g	ımail.com	
This financial report includes the following	ng forms:			FORMS CHECKLI	ST X
These forms must be included in all reports.		Statement of As	sets and Liabilities	Form 4446	X
		Statement of Inco	me and Expenses	Form 4447	X
These forms only need to be filed if there is information to report.		Summary of Camp	aign Contributions	Form 4448	$\boxtimes$
·	Campaign Contril	butions with a Total Valu	ue of \$100 or More	Form 4449	$\boxtimes$
			Permissible Loans	Form 4450	
		ibited Campaign Contri		Form 4451	
	51	ummary of Advertising E	draising Functions	Form 4452 Form 4453	
			undraising Function		
	Transfe	ers Received From or G	-		
DECLARATION: , the undersigned, declare that to the best he information required under the <i>Local</i> li			eport completely an	d accurately disclos	es
SIGNATURE OF FINANCIAL AGENT				DATE (YYYY / MM / DD 2022-03-3	
Madin hula BIGNATUR: OF AU HO, IZED PRINCIPAL OFFI				DATE (YYYY / MM / DD 2022-03-3	)
WARNING: Signing	a false statement is a	a serious offence and is	subject to significan		



# STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

AS OF DATE (YYYY / MM / DD) 2021/12/31

Current Assets	Balance	e in campaign accounts	\$ 50,280.62						
	Bal	lance in other accounts	\$ 0.00						
		Accounts receivable	\$ 0.00						
		Inventory	\$ 0.00						
		Investments	\$ 0.00						
Othor (doooriba)		Prepaid expenses	\$ 0.00						
Other (describe)			\$ 0.00						
			Total Current Assets	\$ 50,280.62					
ixed Assets	Furniture and fixtures	\$ 1,000.00	]						
	(less accumulated amortization)	( )	\$ 1,000.00						
	Office equipment	\$ 500.00	]						
	(less accumulated amortization)	( )	\$ 500.00						
	Land and buildings	\$ 0.00	1						
	(less accumulated amortization)	( )	\$ 0.00						
Other (describe)		\$ 0.00							
	(less accumulated amortization)	( )	\$ 0.00						
			Total Fixed Assets	\$ 1,500.00					
			Total Assets	\$ 51,780.62					
_iabilities		Accounts payable							
	W	/ages, salaries payable							
		Loans payable	\$ 16,473.96						
Other (describe)									
			Total Liabilities	\$ 16,473.96					
		Accumulated S	Accumulated Surplus (Deficit) (A – B) \$ 35,306.66						



# STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES

ncome	Total value of campaign contributions (box <b>E</b> , Form 4448)	\$ 17,637.70
iconic	Total fundraising income not reported as campaign contributions (box <b>E</b> , Form 4453)	\$ 0.00
	Total transfers received from candidate(s) (box A, Form 4455)	\$ 0.00
	Advertising income	\$ 0.00
	Interest and investment income	\$ 0.00
	Product sales	\$ 0.00
	Rental income	\$ 0.00
ther income (describe)		
		<b>*</b> 47 007 70 •
	Total Income	\$ 17,637.70 A
penses	Accounting services	\$ 0.00
	Advertising (box <b>A</b> , Form 4452)	\$ 0.00
	Amortization expense	\$ 0.00
	Bad debt expense	\$ 0.00
	Bank charges	\$ 306.75
	Conventions, workshops and meetings	\$ 0.00
	Donations and gifts	\$ 0.00
	Furniture and equipment	\$ 0.00
	Interest expense	\$ 0.00
	Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance	\$ 1,751.81
	Office supplies and stationery	\$ 234.29
	Postage and courier	\$ 0.00
	Professional services	\$ 17,900.00
	Research and data, including election surveys and polls	\$ 0.00
	Salaries and benefits	\$ 0.00
	Social functions	\$ 0.00
	Subscriptions and dues	\$ 0.00
	Telecommunications and information technology	\$ 0.00
	Travel	\$ 0.00
	Total cost of fundraising functions (box <b>B</b> , Form 4453)	\$ 0.00
ther expenses (describe)	Total transfers given to candidate(s) (box <b>B</b> , Form 4455)	\$ 0.00
ner expenses (describe)		
	Total Expenses	\$ 20,192.85 <b>B</b>
	Γ	
	Period Surplus (Deficit) (A – B)	(\$ 3,144.15) C



#### **SUMMARY OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS**

**4448** (22/01)

NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION			PAGE	
Coalition of Progressive Electors			OF	〓
Report total contributions by jurisdiction (	name of munic	ipality, school district, etc.) separately. Attac	h additional forms as necessary.	
Contributions must be accepted only from	eligible individ	luals.		
Jurisdiction Vancouver City Hall a				+
Number of contributors who gave less than \$100	244	Total value of contributions of less than \$100	6,324.70	Α
Number of anonymous contributors	1	Total value of anonymous contributions	100.00	В
		Total value of contributions of \$100 or more (sum of boxes A from all Forms 4449)	8,531.00	С
		Sum of all contributions for jurisdiction (A + B + C)	14,955.70	D
Jurisdiction Vancouver School Dis				H
Number of contributors who gave less than \$100	0	Total value of contributions of less than \$100	0.00	Α
Number of anonymous contributors		Total value of anonymous contributions		В
		Total value of contributions of \$100 or more (sum of boxes A from all Forms 4449)	2,932.00	С
		Sum of all contributions for jurisdiction (A + B + C)	2,932.00	D
Jurisdiction				
Number of contributors who gave less than \$100		Total value of contributions of less than \$100		Α
Number of anonymous contributors		Total value of anonymous contributions		В
		Total value of contributions of \$100 or more (sum of boxes A from all Forms 4449)		С
		Sum of all contributions for jurisdiction (A + B + C)	0.00	D
	Total value o	f contributions to elector organization	17,637.70	E
		(sum of boxes D on all Forms 4448)		

#### CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL VALUE OF \$100 OR MORE

## NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION Coalition of Progressive Electors COPE

#### JURISDICTION

Vancouver City Hall and Park Board

FULL NAME OF	Danisla maiol Andri				D.C		Cambrilla vitian A
FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	Residential Add Contributor	ress of Unit Ci	by Postal (	ode Day	Mont h	Year	ContributionA mount
	Contributor	Offic Cr	ty Postar C	30 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31			
Askin, Ismail							•
Askin, Ismail				30			
Askin, Ismail				2:			
Askin, Ismail				30			•
Augustino, Harley				29			•
Augustino, Harley				2:			
Augustino, Harley				29			
Augustino, Harley				20	) 12	2 2021	\$ 10.00
Augustino, Harley				2:	1 12	2 2021	\$ 35.00
Barua, Victor				14	1 11	L 2021	\$ 50.00
Barua, Victor				14	1 12	2021	\$ 50.00
Beckett, Danny				18	3 12	2 2021	\$ 10.00
Beckett, Danny				9	9 12	2021	\$ 200.00
Beckett, Danny				18	3 12	2021	\$ 10.00
Bell, Elizabeth				30	) 12	2021	\$ 100.00
Chan, Alison				3:	1 12	2 2021	\$ 200.00
Condon, Patrick				14	1 11	L 2021	\$ 50.00
Condon, Patrick				14	1 12	2 2021	\$ 100.00
Condon, Patrick				2:	1 12	2 2021	\$ 100.00
Damascelli, Luca				20	) 12	2 2021	\$ 100.00
Davidge, Jesse				2:	2 11	L 2021	\$ 50.00

Davidge, Jesse		19	12	2021	\$ 50.00
Davidowicz, Nathan		13	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Doebeli, Gabby		12	11	2021	\$ 5.00
Doebeli, Gabby		15	11	2021	\$ 20.00
Doebeli, Gabby		12	12	2021	\$ 5.00
Doebeli, Gabby		15	12	2021	\$ 20.00
Doebeli, Gabby		21	12	2021	\$ 75.00
Druick, Zoe		15	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Finn, Eileen		14	12	2021	\$ 100.00
g, g		23	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Garrett, Robert		21	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Goodman, Michael		30	11	2021	\$ 1,100.00
Hong, Lucy		18	11	2021	\$ 60.00
Hong, Lucy		31	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Hubbs, Constance		14	12	2021	\$ 75.00
Hubbs, Constance		14	11	2021	\$ 75.00
Hubbs, Constance		27	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Hyde, Zachary		17	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Irwin, John		14	11	2021	\$ 80.00
Irwin, John		17	11	2021	\$ 10.00
Irwin, John		14	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Leclair, Louise		20	12	2021	\$ 120.00
Martin, Murray		9	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Maynard, Russell		17	12	2021	\$ 250.00
McCorquodale, Douglas B.		14	11	2021	\$ 25.00
McCorquodale, Douglas B.		14	12	21021	\$ 25.00
McCorquodale, Douglas B.		9	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Mcculley, Liam		13	11	2021	\$ 30.00
Mcculley, Liam		20	12	2021	\$ 100.00
Muir, Alexander		10	11	2021	\$ 50.00
Muir, Alexander		10	12	2021	\$ 50.00
Nielsen, Lisa		18	11	2021	\$ 5.00

Nielsen, Lisa		18	12	2021 \$	5.00
Nielsen, Lisa		20	12	2021 \$	100.00
Parrott, Barb		14	11	2021 \$	100.00
Parrott, Barb		14	12	2021 \$	100.00
Parry, Penny		14	11	2021 \$	40.00
Parry, Penny		14	12	2021 \$	75.00
Pedersen, Wendy L		30	11	2021 \$	60.00
Pedersen, Wendy L		30	12	2021 \$	60.00
Pollak, Nancy		13	12	2021 \$	100.00
Pulling, Barbara		20	12	2021 \$	100.00
Raoul, Valerie Yvon		14	12	2021 \$	50.00
Raoul, Valerie Yvon		14	11	2021 \$	50.00
Revelo Bolivar, Nadia Liliana		20	11	2021 \$	20.00
Revelo Bolivar, Nadia Liliana		14	12	2021 \$	50.00
Revelo Bolivar, Nadia Liliana		30	11	2021 \$	100.00
Roberts, Anne		14	11	2021 \$	100.00
Roberts, Anne		14	12	2021 \$	100.00
Romaniuk, Anita		27	11	2021 \$	75.00
Romaniuk, Anita		27	12	2021 \$	75.00
Romaniuk, Anita		31	12	2021 \$	100.00
Semonian, Sonia		31	12	2021 \$	100.00
Sharpe, Kai		13	11	2021 \$	30.00
Sharpe, Kai		13	12	2021 \$	30.00
Sharpe, Kai		20	12	2021 \$	50.00
Shimizu, Kathy		17	11	2021 \$	25.00
Shimizu, Kathy		17	12	2021 \$	25.00
Shimizu, Kathy		22	12	2021 \$	200.00
Shniad, Joanna		12	12	2021 \$	100.00
Silva, Esther		14	11	2021 \$	100.00
Silva, Esther		14	12	2021 \$	100.00
Spaxman, Raymon J		31	12	2021 \$	100.00
Stoutenburg, Heather		14	11	201 \$	20.00

Stoutenburg, Heather		10	11	2021 \$	100.00
Stoutenburg, Heather		14	12	2021 \$	20.00
Stowe, Robert		30	12	2021 \$	100.00
Sulinska, Urszula		19	12	2021 \$	200.00
Tremblay, Cj		1	12	2021 \$	485.00
Trigueros, Nancy		23	12	2021 \$	100.00
Trigueros, Nancy		14	11	2021 \$	100.00
Trigueros, Nancy		14	12	2021 \$	100.00
Weiss, Jed		7	11	2021 \$	5.00
Weiss, Jed		17	11	2021 \$	10.00
Weiss, Jed		18	11	2021 \$	5.00
Weiss, Jed		9	12	2021 \$	36.00
Weiss, Jed		15	12	2021 \$	30.00
Weiss, Jed		15	12	2021 \$	100.00
Weiss, Jed		17	12	2021 \$	10.00
Weiss, Jed		18	12	2021 \$	5.00
Wong, Fipe		20	12	2021 \$	100.00
Wyly, Elvin		16	12	2021 \$	100.00
					0.604.00

8,631.00

#### CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL VALUE OF \$100 OR MORE

### NAME OF ELECTOR ORGANIZATION Coalition of Progressive Electors COPE

JURISDICTION

Vancouver School District

